Item
200 V (three-phase)
0.4 to 75 kW
Description
Sine wave PWM (open-loop vector control)
1:10 (variable torque)
120% rated output current for 1 min.
0.01 to 6000.0 s (Accel/Decel time setting independently)

Standard Functions
Harmonic Wave Prevention
SpecificationsModel Designation
Super Energy-saving Drives with Sensorless Vector Control
CIMR－ F7 S 2 0P4
Varispeed F7S
Features
An energy-saving inverter drive with variable
torque that is easy to use. The inverter with
super energy-saving motors (synchronous
motor with built-in high-performance magnet)
results in greater energy savings than the
standard induction motors.
Greater energy savings for applications
requiring variable torque such as fans, pumps,
and blowers.
Quick restart of synchronous motors without PG
after momentary power loss.
Small, light-weight, super energy-saving motors
for reduced installation space, noise, and
maintenance.
For
IPM drives
Inverter
Max. Applicable
Motor Output
（P = decimal point）
0P4：0.4kW
160：160kW
Voltage Class
2 : Three-phase 200 V
4 : Three-phase 400 V
Varispeed F7
series
Specifications
S : For IPM motor drives
to
�
: The inverter supports only standard software.
Catalog No.
(Japanese only)
16
MCCB Inverter
Motor
Low-voltage
manual starter
IPM
2CN2CN
LONWORKS interface card: SI-J
B
SLD
A
A
B
SLD
Varispeed F7S
FTT-10A
Approx.
Mass
kg
Approx.
Mass
kg d�3
W H D W1 H1 H2 W H D W1 H1 H2
Enclosed Type（NEMA1） in mm�
2Open-chassis Type（IP00） in mm�1,